FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94)



HEET

Atty Ref.: 198/37370 TM-384

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) 8 10112172	3 LY Paterit and Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
PAGE 1 0 # 2 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Presto Engineers Cutting Tools Limited Internal Address:
Easterbrook, Allcard & Company, Limited	
Individual(s)	Street Address: Penistone Road City: Sheffield S6 2FN Country: ENGLAND Zip: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited - United Kingdom Corporation Company Other If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	144,382 ttached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 105 West Adams Street, 36th Floor	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603-6299	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true; and continuous information information is true; and continuous information information is true; and continuous information information is true; and continuous information i	E THIS SPACE Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 13, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
IAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET(S) INFORMATION TO: COM CERTIFICATE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER AND/OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATE:	MISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 <u>E OF MAILING</u> S POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OI

August 13, 1999
DATE

FORM PTO-1594

August 13, 1999

DATE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) TR	ADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kennametal Hertel Edg Limited Internal Address:
Presto Engineers Cutting Tools Limited ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited - United King ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Company ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Sheffield S6 2FN Country: FNGLAND Zin:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	□ General Partnership ☑ Limited - United Kingdom □ Corporation Company □ Other
□ Securing Agreement ⊠ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 31, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 144,382 nal numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning of should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq.	
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ If enclosed payment is insufficient, we authorize that any deficient fees be charged to our Deposit Account. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603-6;	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Richard A. Giangiorgi	O NOT USE THIS SPACE Software and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 13, 1999 4
AIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET(S) INFORMATI	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TON TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING NITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF August 13, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0812

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Unite States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistan	
Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virgin 22202-3513 on Additional Property 12, 1797	
August B1999 XIE CHALL	_
Dated J Linda M. Allen	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Kennametal Hertel Edg Limited
)
Trademark: PRESTO
)
Registration No.: 144,382
)
Registration Date: July 5, 1921
)

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

In re:

Kennametal Hertel Edg Limited is the owner of Registration No. 144,382 by change of name as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation on $\underline{August 12,1999}$.

Registrant, designates Richard A. Giangiorgi, Reg. No. 24,284, of the firm Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi & Blackstone, Ltd., 105 W. Adams, 36th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603, telephone number (312) 704-1890 as its domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark.

KENNAMETAL HERTEL EDG LIMITED

Michael S. Neal

European Managing Director

Date Cryput 10, 1999



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 54385

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 22nd April 1999

PETTEDI

artis 29

for the Registrar of Companies

REEL: 001944 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 08/16/1999